Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: Seller’s standard conditions of sale set
forth in Price Sheet 150 apply.
SPECIAL TO THIS PRODUCT:
INCLUSIONS: S&C Recloser Bypass Disconnects are
used for bypassing automatic circuit reclosers for main­
tenance operations—and are generally applied in com­
bination with a separately mounted S&C Loadbuster

Type RA Recloser Bypass Disconnect selected in
Step 1.
How to Order Handling Tools
Obtain the catalog number(s) of recommended handling
tool(s) from the table on page 10. Refer to Specification
Bulletin 851­31.
S&C Recloser Bypass Disconnects
2  S&C Specification Bulletin 842-31
Vertical Style Recloser Bypass Disconnects—Less Connectors
Fuse Type
Rating Cypoxy Station Post Insulators
Porcelain Station Post
Insulators Page
Reference
for
Dimen-
sional
Inform-
ation
kV Amperes, RMS Catalog Number Catalog Number
Nom. Max BIL
Switch Fuse
Fuse
on Right
Fuse
on Left
Fuse
on Right
Fuse
on LeftCont.
Mom.
(Asym.)1 Max
Interr.
(Sym.)2
SMD-20d
14.4
25
15.5
27
110
150
600
600
40 000
40 000
200E‡�
200E‡
14 000
12 500
192702-Eh
192703-Eh
192712-Eh
192713-Eh
192702h
192703h
192712h
192713h
11
34.5 38 200 900 40 000 200E‡ 10 000 192704-Eh 192714-Eh 192704h 192714h 12
SMD-40jd
14.4
25
15.5
27
110
150
600
600
40 000
40 000
400E
400E
25 000